Dunsch Partner Exploded Diagram

RPCS 2530

D>
=,
Riwalle //// .

°S 2530

Il Riwallz RPCS 2530

Product Category: Chain saw Version: 1.0
Product Group:Petrol Published: 1-4-2014
Page: 1 of 6




Dunsch Partner Exploded Diagram

RPCS 2530

Product Category: Chain saw Version: 1.0
Product Group:Petrol Published: 1-4-2014
Page: 2 of 6



Dunsch Partner

Exploded Diagram

RPCS 2530

Spare parts list of RPCS2530
Parts no |Drawing NO English Name Qty
001 YD2500-92102 Nut M8X1/GB/T 6177 1
002 YD2500-15110 Flywheel 1
003 YD2500-94601 Woodruff Key3X3.7*10/GB/T 1099 1
004 YD2500-95011 Small Seal Oil 12x22x4.5/GB/T 9877.1 1
005 YD2500-96011 6001 Bearing-Ball/GB/T 276 2
006 YD2500-90121 Screw M5*20/GB/T 6191 4
007 YD2500-13109 Support-Bearing 1
008 YD2500-95012 Big Seal Oil 12x28x6/GB/T 9877.1 1
009 YD2500-14100 Crank Shaft Assy 1
010 YD1800-14803 Ring-Bearing 2
011 YD2500-96111 Bearing-Needle K081109/JB2581 1
012 YD2500-14211 Pistion 1
013 YD2500-14002 Ring Snap 2
014 YD2500-14001 Pin-Pistion 1
015 YD2500-14311 Ring-Pistion 1
016 YD2500-26151 Write-Stop 1
017 YD2500-97001 Screw M4*20/GB/T 70.1 2
020 YD2500-26110 Ignition Assy 1
021 YD2500-26131 Pad-Electric Ignition 2
022 YD2500-26117 Wahser 1
023 YD2500-12111 Cylinder 1
024 YD2500-26200 Spark Plug M7 1
025 YD2500-17008 Gasket-Worm @ 10X¢18X1 1
026 YD2500-16111 Hose-Air 1
027 YD2500-90201 Screw M4X14/GB/T 2672 2
028 YD2500-21001 Washer-Muffler 1
029 YD2500-21110 Muffler Assy 1
030 YD2500-21101 Cover-Muffler 1
031 YD2500-90027 Screw-Muffler M5*40/GB/T 70.1 2
032 YD2500-91324 Screw St4.2*12/GB/T 845 2
033 YD2500-27331 Cover-Top 1
034 YD2500-27401 Paper Gasket 1
035 YD2500-26155 Wire-Ground 1
036 YD2500-90224 Screw M5*20/GB/T 2672 5
037 YD2500-18432 Tie-In-Hose Oil 2
038 YD2500-18431-1 Oil Reture Pope 1 ©2.5X¢4.5X100 1
039 YD2500-18101 Hose Fuel 1
040 YD2500-18104 Support-Hose Oil 1
041 YD4500-18433 Connect Pope 1
042 YD2500-18431-2 Oil Reture Pope 2 1
043 YD4500-18105 Spring-Hose Fuel 1
044 YD2500-18103 Filter 1
045 YD2500-18015 Cower-Balance 1
Product Category: Chain saw Version: 1.0

Product Group:Petrol Published: 1-4-2014

Page: 3 of 6



Dunsch Partner

Exploded Diagram

RPCS 2530

046 YD2500-18014

Balance

047 YD2500-18013

Cower-Balance

048 YD2500-18011

Connect Balance ®3.5Xd6X15

049 YD2500-91322

Screw St4.2X12/GB/T 845

050 YD2500-27121 Stop

051 YD2500-18032 Cap-Fuel Oil

052 YD2500-18033 Washer-Fuel Oil Cap
053 YD2500-17111 Holding-Oil Cap

054 YD2500-17112 Cap-Hose Qil

055 YD2500-17113 Washer-Hose Oil Cap
056 YD2500-18410 Oil Vaculot

057 YD2500-13901 Tank Case

058 YD2500-13001

Chain Catcher

059 YD2500-27119

Gasket ®6Xh20X3

060 YD2500-22692

Sponge-Oil Hole Plate

061 YD2500-22931

Plate-Oil Hole

062 YD2500-91201

Screw M4X12, GB/T 2672

063 YD4500-17131

Breath Nipple

064 YD4500-17133

Cover-Breath Nipple

065 YD4500-17132

Spring-Breath Nipple

066 YD2500-27111 Pad-Rubber
067 YD2500-27116 Screw
068 YD2500-27112 Plug-Pad

069 YD2500-23196

Support-Locking

070 YD2500-91001

Screw St4.2X14/GB/T 891.2

071 YD2500-27431

Pothhok

072 YD2500-91323

Screw St4.2X14/GB/T 845

073 YD2500-92201

Nut M5/GB/T 41

074 YD2500-93011

Big Washer ®5X15/GB/T 96.1

075 YD2500-24406

Cover

076 YD2500-24213 Pin-Trigger

077 YD2500-24401 Handle

078 YD2500-24112 Grommet-Choke Knob
079 YD2500-24111 Choke Knob

080 YD2500-24214

Lever-Trigger

081 YD4500-24212

Spring-Trigger

082 YD2500-24211

Trigger

083 YD2500-26190

Switch Stop

084 YD2500-24441

Cower-Handle

085 YD2500-91324

Screw St4.2X16/GB/T 845

086 YD2500-90226

Nut M5X45/GB/T 2672

087 YD2500-24001

Rod Throttle

088 YD2500-18200

Carburetor

089 YD2500-16201

Support-Air Filter

090 YD2500-16311

Cover-Air Filyer

091 YD2500-90028

Screw-Carburetor M5X45/GB/T 70.1

Nl a2l W =2 WIWIW] == IDN=I=IDN =2 =2 =22 I =] -

Product Category: Chain saw
Product Group:Petrol

Page: 4 of 6

Version: 1.0

Published: 1-4-2014




Dunsch Partner

Exploded Diagram

RPCS 2530

092 YD2500-16203 Sponge-Air Filter 1
093 YD2500-16301 Cover-Air Filter Sponge 1
094 YD2500-16204 Cover-Air Filter 1
095 YD2500-16302 Knob-Air Filter 1
096 YD2500-23011 Leverage 1
097 YD2500-23122 Lever-Brake 1
098 YD2500-23123 Spring-Leverage 1
099 YD2500-93012 Washer-Spring ®5X10/GB/T97.1 1
100 YD2500-92201 Nut M5/GB/T 889 1
101 YD2500-23031 Spring-Brake 1
102 YD2500-23121 Pin-Leverage 1
103 YD2500-23033 Bushing 1
104 YD2500-91301 Screw M5X30/GB/T 818 1
105 YD2500-92101 Nut M8/GB/T 6177 1
106 YD2500-23218 Locking 1
107 YD2500-27301 Housing Brake 1
108 YD2500-23111 Band Brake 1
109 YD2500-94011 Pin-Band Brake ®3X8/GB/T 119.1 1
110 YD2500-23113 Spring-Brake 1
111 YD2500-23110 Plate-Brake 1
112 YD2500-23109 Pusher-Spring(Brake) 1
113 YD2500-94013 Pin ®3X14/GB/T 119.1 1
114 YD2500-91321 Screw St4.2X9.5/GB/T 845 1
115 YD2500-22251 Plate-Bar 1
116 YD2500-22201 Sprocket-Chainadjusting 1
117 YD2500-22211 Screw Chainadjusting 1
118 YD2500-22212 Pin 1
119 YD2500-23013 Spring-Leverage 1
120 YD2500-23014 Support-Leverage Spring 1
121 YD2500-23108 Cowver-Brake Spring 1
122 YD2500-91321 Screw St4.2X9.5/GB/T 845 4
123 YD2500-22113 Spring-Clutch 2
124 YD2500-22112 Clutch 2
125 YD2500-22111 Retainer 1
126 YD2500-22101 Washer-Clutch 1
127 YD2500-22121 Drum-Clutch 1
128 YD2500-96112 Bearing-Needle/JB/2581 1
129 YD2500-17001 Worm 1
130 YD2500-91322 Screw St4.2X12/GB/T 845 2
131 YD2500-17301 Cover-Oil Pump 1
132 YD2500-90201 Screw-Oil Pump M4X14/GB/T 2672 2
133 YD2500-93101 Washer-Spring ®4/GB/T 93 2
134 YD2500-93001 Washer ®4/GB/T 97.1 2
135 YD2500-17200 Oil Pimp Assy 1

Product Category: Chain saw

Product Group:Petrol

Page: 5 of 6

Version: 1.0
Published: 1-4-2014




Dunsch Partner Exploded Diagram

RPCS 2530

136 YD2500-17003 Fuel Injection Nozzle 1
137 YD2500-17303 Sponge-Plug Pad 1
138 YD2500-17121 Hose Ol 1
139 YD2500-17124 Oil Filter 1
140 YD2500-20901 Support-Intake Air 1
141 YD2500-91320 Screw St4.2X8.5 1
142 YD2500-15120 Baffle-Fan 1
143 YD2500-91332 Screw St4.8X16/GB/T 845 1
144 YD2500-93011 Washer Pully Starter #5X15/GB/T 96.1 1
145 YD2500-25211 Pulley-Starter 1
146 YD2500-25213 Spring Starter 1
147 YD2500-25212 Spring-Starter 1
148 YD2500-25110 Cower-Starter 1
149 YD2500-91324 Screw St4.2X16/GB/T 845 5
150 YD2500-91311 Screw St3.5X10/GB/T 845 1
151 YD2500-93001 Washer ®4/GB/T97.1 1
152 YD2500-27216 Pad Rubber Suppotr 1
153 YD2500-24500 Handle 1
154 YD2500-91333 Screw St4.8X16/GB/T 845 2
155 YD4500-25302 Rope Jacket 1
156 YD4500-25312 Ring-Handle 2
157 YD4500-25313 Spring 1
158 YD4500-25311 Handle-Starter 1
159 YD2500-25301 Rope-Starter ®2.9X350 1
160 YD2500-13002 Spike 1
161 YD2500-91221 Screw St4.8X14/GB/T 2672 2
162 YD2500-22910-12 Bar 1
163 YD2500-22300-12 Oregon Chain 1
164 YD2500-22920 Bar Cover 1
165 YD2500-90025 Screw M5X25/GB/T 70.1 1
166 YD4500-25318 Gasket-Rubber ®5 1
167 YD2500-92001 Nut M5/GB/T 41 1
168 YD2500-18236 Oil Hose-Carburetor 2
ZC1 YD2500-14000 Crankshaft Assy 1
ZC2 YD2500-18030 Fuel Cap Assy 1
ZC3 YD2500-19230 Oil Cap Assy 1
ZC4 YD2500-25000 Starter Assy 1
ZC5 YD2500-18010 Balance Assy 1
ZC6 YD2500-18100 Fuel Filter Assy 1
ZC7 YD2500-22110 Drum-Clutch Assy 1
ZC8 YD2500-23000 Brake Assy 1
Product Category: Chain saw Version: 1.0
Product Group:Petrol Published: 1-4-2014

Page: 6 of 6



